GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:563

ANSWERED ON:02.03.2007

METRO RAIL

Khanna Shri Avinash Rai;Nayak Shri Ananta;Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce Delhi Metro into different parts of the States adjoining Delhi; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the present status of the project?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRIAJAY MAKEN )

(a): Urban Transport is a State subject. It is the responsibility of the State Governments to plan and introduce appropriate Mass Rapid Transit Systems. On the basis of proposals submitted by the Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) Ltd., along with detailed project reports at the requests of the Governments of Haryana & Uttar Pradesh, Government has approved extension of Delhi Metro to Gurgaon and NOIDA subject to certain conditions.

(b): The details and present status are as under:

(Rs. in Crore)
Project Length Cost (inclusive Status
(km.) of Taxes)

Extension 14.47 1600.92 Project works have been
of Delhi taken up by DMRC for

Metro to implementation.

Gurgaon

Extension 7.0 840.56 Government of Uttar of Delhi Pradesh is yet to comply

Metro to with the conditions

NOIDA necessary for final

approval by Government.
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